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PARPREME 500

Product Parpreme 500 is a paraffinic process oil, severely hydrotreated, that provides
Description  excellent product stability and low volatility.

Specification Typical Value

API Gravity @60°F
Specific Gravity @60°F
Density Lbs.

Vis, SUS @100°F

Vis, SUS @210°F

Vis, ¢St @40°C

Vis, ¢St @100°C
Viscosity Index
Viscosity-Gravity Constant
Flash Point, COC, °F
Flash Point, COC, °C
Color, ASTM

Pour Point, °F

Pour Point, °C

Sulfur, wt%

Sulfur, ppm

UVA @260 nm
Refractive Index, 20°C
Aniline Point, °F
Asphaltene Content, wt%
Polar Content, wt%
Aromatic Content, wt%
Saturate Content, wt%

30.2
0.8751
7.287

501.1

65.0

96.332

11.305

104
0.8024
455
235.0
2.5
10
-12.2
0.0046

46
1.14
1.4810

246.2
0
0.9

13

86.1

Noack Evaporative Loss, wt% 10.2

Universal Oil Item Number 18 32 19
Refer to Universal Oil's Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) 18-32-09 for additional information.

The statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are reliable, but given without warranty or guarantee of any kind. We
assume no responsibility for loss, damage or expense, direct or consequential, arising out of the use of, or inability to use, our goods.
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